

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. 7492/2000 in & SLP(Cr1.).../2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2000 in CRLA 749/89
in SCN.428/88 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SADANAND KRISHNAJI PATIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BABURAO PATIL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

CC(Cr1) 7492 (for permission to file SLP ex-Parte stay)

Date : 06/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arvind kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Permission to file SLP granted.
Notice returnable in six weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(N.Moorjani)
Asst.Registrar