

j
SLP(Crl.)No. 3960/2000
ITEM No.26

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3960/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2000 in CRLA 749/89
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SADANAND KRISHNAJI PATIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BABURAO PATIL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. VS Kotwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. SS Shinde, Adv. for
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he would take
necessary steps for correcting the errors in special leave
petition/petition of appeal within four weeks and take precaution in
future.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master